

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A. No. 1392 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.12.2025	<u>RY,J</u> <u>I.A. No. 2 of 2025</u> This application is filed to condone the delay of 171 days in filing the present appeal. Heard. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, the I.A. is ordered condoning the delay of 171 days in filing the present appeal. <u>I.A. No. 4 of 2025</u> This application is filed seeking to permit the claimants to withdraw half of the compensation amount deposited by the Insurance Company (appellant) in pursuant to the orders passed by this Court on 07.10.2025. This Court by order, dated 07.10.2025 in I.A. No. 3 of 2025 granted stay of execution of the decree passed in M.V.O.P. No. 521 of 2022 on the file of the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal-cum-I Additional District Judge at Khammam, on condition of appellant-Insurance Company depositing 50% of the decretal amount together with costs and interest. Now, it is submitted by the learned Standing Counsel for the appellant that the conditional order has already been complied with by depositing 50% of the decretal amount together with costs and interest as	Transferred to I.O. Folder before making corrections

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		directed by this Court. Therefore, the interim stay granted by this Court dated 07.10.2025 is made absolute and except minors, the claimants are permitted to withdraw the amount already deposited by the appellant-Insurance Company together with costs and interest without furnishing any security. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of. <u>M.A.C.M.A. No. 1392 of 2025</u> Admit. Call for the records. List on 17.03.2026. _____ RY, J gms	

